THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN ORGANIZATIONAL CULTURE AND
EMPLOYEES’ JOB PERFORMANCE AT PEJABAT PENDIDIKAN
DAERAH (PPD) PASIR PUTEH

Prepared for:
AZMI BIN SALIM

Prepared by:
NUR HIDAYAH BINTI ABU JOHAN
BACHELOR IN OFFICE SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT (HONS.)

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

January 2018



ABSTRACT

This research has been concluded to identify relationship between organizational
culture and employees’ job performance at Pejabat Pendidikan Daerah (PPD) Pasir Puteh.
This research has four research questions which are the level of overall organizational
culture, organizational culture traits has the highest level of implementation among
employees, the level of overall job performances of employees and the relationship between
organizational culture and employees’ job performance. The scopes of this research are
focused on 60 number of population. The sample sizes taken are 54 respondents as referred
to the sample size for a given population by Krejcie and Morgan (1970). The sampling
technique used is simple random sampling. The research findings can be concluded that
there is positive relationship between four traits of organizational culture and employees’ job

performance at Pejabat Pendidikan Daerah (PPD) Pasir Puteh.

Keywords: Organizational culture, employees’ job performance, adaptability, mission,

consistency, involvement.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLES OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION
Background of the Study
Statement of the Problems
Research Objectives

Research Questions

Significance of the Study

Limitations of the study
Definition of Terms

CHAPTER 2

LITERATURE REVIEW
Definitions

Sub-Topics

CHAPTER 3
METHODOLOGY

Research Design

Sampling Frame
Population

Sampling Techniques

Sample Size

Unit of Analysis
Data Collection Procedures

Instrument

Validity of Instrument
Plan for Data Analysis

CHAPTER 4

FINDINGS AND DISCUSSIONS
Demographic Results

Research Question Results

iii

Page

ii
iii

vi

000NN W=

10
11
16

29
29
30
30
31
Ly
32
32
33
33
34

35
36
44



CHAPTER §
CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Demographic Profile of Respondents
Conclusions

Recommendations

REFERENCES

APPENDICES
Cover Letter

Questionnaires

Follow-Up Letter
Data Analysis

iv

49
50
51
33

56



TABLE

Table 2.1
Table 2.2
Table 2.3
Table 3.1
Table 4.1
Table 4.2
Table 4.3
Table 4.4
Table 4.5
Table 4.6
Table 4.7
Table 4.8
Table 4.9
Table 4.10
Table 4.11
Table 4.12
Table 4.13
Table 4.14

LIST OF TABLES

Summary of Organizational Culture Definitions
Summary of Employees’ Job Performance Definitions
Summary of Theories ----

Plan for Data Analysis

Response Rate
Gender

Age

Marital Status

Highest Education Level

Service Duration

Department

Reliability Statistics
Reliability Statistics (Pilot Test)

Research Question 1

Research Question 2
Research Question 3

Correlation

Research Question 4 (Correlation)

Page

13
15
23
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48



