THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN ORGANIZATIONAL CULTURE AND EMPLOYEES' JOB PERFORMANCE AT PEJABAT PENDIDIKAN DAERAH (PPD) PASIR PUTEH

Prepared for: AZMI BIN SALIM

Prepared by:
NUR HIDAYAH BINTI ABU JOHAN
BACHELOR IN OFFICE SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT (HONS.)

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

January 2018

ABSTRACT

This research has been concluded to identify relationship between organizational culture and employees' job performance at Pejabat Pendidikan Daerah (PPD) Pasir Puteh. This research has four research questions which are the level of overall organizational culture, organizational culture traits has the highest level of implementation among employees, the level of overall job performances of employees and the relationship between organizational culture and employees' job performance. The scopes of this research are focused on 60 number of population. The sample sizes taken are 54 respondents as referred to the sample size for a given population by Krejcie and Morgan (1970). The sampling technique used is simple random sampling. The research findings can be concluded that there is positive relationship between four traits of organizational culture and employees' job performance at Pejabat Pendidikan Daerah (PPD) Pasir Puteh.

Keywords: Organizational culture, employees' job performance, adaptability, mission, consistency, involvement.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ABSTRACT	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
TABLES OF CONTENT	
LIST OF TABLES	▼
LIST OF FIGURES	vi
CHAPTER 1	
INTRODUCTION	1
Background of the Study	2
Statement of the Problems	3
Research Objectives	6
Research Questions	6
Significance of the Study	
Limitations of the study	
Definition of Terms	8
CHAPTER 2	
LITERATURE REVIEW	10
Definitions	
Sub-Topics	
Suo-1 opics	16
CHAPTER 3	
METHODOLOGY	
Research Design	
Sampling Frame	30
Population	30
Sampling Techniques	
Sample Size	
Unit of Analysis	32
Data Collection Procedures	32
Instrument	33
Validity of Instrument	33
Plan for Data Analysis	34
CHAPTER 4	
FINDINGS AND DISCUSSIONS	35
Demographic Results	
Research Question Results	

CHAPTER 5	
CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	49
Demographic Profile of Respondents	50
Conclusions	51
Recommendations	53
REFERENCES	56
	30
APPENDICES	
Cover Letter	
Questionnaires	
Follow-Up Letter	

LIST OF TABLES

TABLE		Page
Table 2.1	Summary of Organizational Culture Definitions	13
Table 2.2	Summary of Employees' Job Performance Definitions	15
Table 2.3	Summary of Theories	22
Table 3.1	Plan for Data Analysis	34
Table 4.1	Response Rate	35
Table 4.2	Gender	36
Table 4.3	Age	37
Table 4.4	Marital Status	38
Table 4.5	Highest Education Level	39
Table 4.6	Service Duration	40
Table 4.7	Department	41
Table 4.8	Reliability Statistics	42
Table 4.9	Reliability Statistics (Pilot Test)	43
Table 4.10	Research Question 1	44
Table 4.11	Research Question 2	45
Table 4.12	Research Question 3	46
Table 4.13	Correlation	47
Table 4.14	Research Question 4 (Correlation)	48